

R

SLP(C)... 6333-6354 OF 2003

ITEM No.8

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 6333-6354/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2002 in FA 3067 to 3068/01
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SPL. LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RANCHHODBHAI KHUSHALBHAI & ANR. ETC.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. Nos. 1-22 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 25/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issued Notice.

In the meantime, execution of the decree shall be stayed.

INDU(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER