

D
SLP(C)No. 13523-13544 OF 2003
ITEM No.60

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13523-13544/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2002 in FA 3067/01
to 3088/01 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SPL. LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RANCHHODBHAI KHUSHALBHAI & ANR. ETC.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Chitra Markandeya, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Batra, Adv.
Mr. H D Vaket, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ms. Chitra Markandeya, Adv. appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondents Nos. 1 to 22.
She prays for and is allowed two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit(s) on behalf of the
respondents. Rejoinder be filed in another two weeks. List the petitions after expiry of fo
ur weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER