

<  
SLP(C)No. 13523-13544 OF 2003

ITEM Nos.53 & 65

Court No. 6

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.13523-13544/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2002 in FA 3067-3088/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SPL. LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RANCHHODBHAI KHUSHALBHAI & ANR. ETC.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.23116 of 2003

Date : 08/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.P. Bhatt,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Subodh Markandey,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M. Vakil,Adv.  
Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Batra,Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) Nos.13523-13544 of 2003:

Leave granted.

The interim order passed by this Court on 25th July, 2003 stands vacated.  
..2/-

- 2 -

S.L.P. (C) No. 23116 of 2003:

The petitioners are directed to take steps to effect service on the unserved respondent within a period of six weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. In default of effecting service on the respondent within the time prescribed, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to court.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Madhu Saxena ]  
Court Master                      Court Master