

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9702-9723 OF 2003

SPL. LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RANCHHODBHAI KHUSHALBHAI & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23116 of 2003
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/04/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Jesal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

 Mrs. Jayshree Wad, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
 Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
 Mr. Chirag S. Dave, Adv.
 Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Adv. for
 M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition and civil appeals are
dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Indu Satija]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9702-9723 OF 2003

Spl. Land Acquisition Officer & Anr. .. Appellant(s)

Versus

Ranchhodbhai Khushalbai & .. Respondent(s)
Anr. etc.

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23116/2003

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay in filing the special leave petition is condoned.

We do not find any merits in these appeals and special leave petition.

Hence, the special leave petition and appeals are dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

.....J.
[A.K. PATNAIK]

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 27, 2010.